

## Agenda Item Details

Meeting	Jun 11, 2020 - Board of Education Regular Meeting CFD No. 2 and CFD No. 3 and Public Hearing Agenda
Category	6. Action Session - Action Items
Subject	6.55 Adoption of Resolution No. 20-55 Authorizing Spending Determination of Monies Received from the Education Protection Act (2020-21)
Туре	Action - Business Services Division
Preferred Date	Jun 11, 2020
Absolute Date	Jun 11, 2020
Budget Source	Receipt of approximately \$25,748,462 in Education Protection Act to be used for classroom teachers' salary and benefits
Recommended Action	That the Board adopt Resolution No. 20-55 authorizing the spending determination of Education Protection Act in 2020-21.

At the General Election of November 6, 2012 the voters approved Propositions 30, amending the California Constitution by adding Section 36 to Article XIII. Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 36 of the California Constitution, monies raised for schools must be deposited in a special account, Education Protection Act. The funds are budgeted as part of the District's adopted budget. School districts, county offices of education, and community college districts are required to determine how the moneys received from the Education Protection Act are spent within the jurisdiction, provided the governing board makes the spending determinations in the open session of a public meeting. The language in the constitutional amendment states "funds shall not be used for the salaries and benefits of the administrators or any other administrative costs".

9B\_EducationProtectionAccount 2020-21 Spending Determination Resolution.pdf (78 KB)